Staff recommends approval 

Board Member Windham moved to favorably recommend the resolution approving the State’s 2017 
Qualified Allocation Plan; the matter passed.  There was one NO vote by  Board MemberVallee . 
 

 A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Thirty Three Million Dollars ($33,000,000) in 
Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for Howell Village, #2016-107BF (72nd Avenue and 
Howell Blvd., Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana 70816) in one or more series 
to finance the acquisition, construction and equipping of a multifamily housing development

[...]

to establish the maximum qualified basis and low-income housing 
credits to Howell Village; and to provide for other matters in connection therewith. 

Board Member Vallee moved to favorably recommend the resolution of intention to issue not exceeding 
Thirty-Three Million Dollars ($33,000,000) in Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for Howell Village, 
#2016-107BF (72nd Avenue and Howell Blvd., Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana 70816) 
in one or more series to finance the acquisition, construction and equipping of a multifamily housing

[...]

available pursuant to the Section 42 of the Internal Revenue Code (the “LIHTC Program”) and 
is working jointly with the Office of Community Development to award funds under the 
Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) Program: 

WHEREAS, the Office of Community Development has made available to the  

Corporation approximately thirteen million, four hundred fifty-eight thousand, five hundred 
seventy-seven dollars, and eighty cents ($13,458,577.80) in CDBG funds to be used for the 
development of affordable housing in Katrina/Rita Designated Parishes, such funding being 
contingent upon a HUD-approved Substantial Action Plan Amendment; and  

WHEREAS, the Corporation has recommended strategies for awarding these funds to be